Y 2016-003704

Klamath County, Oregon

R RAAMA RN

0184943201600037040030032
04!12!2016 09 1l] 47 AM Fee: $52.00

After recording return to:

OR Solar 8, LLC

¢/o Origis Energy USA, Inc.
Attn; President

1200 Brickell Ave., Suite 1800
Miami, FL 33131

AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF OPTION AGREEMENT

LARRY MITCHELL and BEVERLY HUSTEAD-MITCHELL, as Trustees of the Larry L.
Mitchell Loving Trust, jointly as tenants by the entirety (“Owner”), and OR SOLAR 8, LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company (“Company”), have entered into an Option Agreement dated May
4, 2015, as amended effective November 19, 2015, and effective March 15, 2016 (collectively the
“Option Agreement”), wherein Owner has granted to Company the sole and exclusive option to
purchase the property described in Exhibit A, which option was to expire on March 30, 2016. The term of
the option has been extended by mutual agreement of Company and Owner, and will now expire at 11:59
p.m. on March 30, 2017, subject to Company’s right to extend for an additional term until 11:59 p.m. on
March 30, 2018,

This Amended Memorandum of Option Agreement is being executed and recorded in the Official
Records of Klamath County, Oregon, to give notice of the provisions of the Option Agreement and will
not be deemed or construed to define, limit, or modify the Option Agreement in any manner.

[Signature Pages Follow]

Page 7. AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF OPTION AGREEMENT
Second Amendment to Option Agreement — Exhibit B

16360-009/989372_4



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Owner and Company have signed and acknowledged this Amended
Memorandum of Option effective as of March 15, 2016.

OWNER: COMPANY:

LARRY L. MITCHELL and BEVERLY OR SOLAR 8§, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
HUSTEAD-MITCHELL Trustees of the Larry  company

L. Mitchell Loving Trust
By: %—/

itche stee

i
Larry L/ _
% k\ﬁwim dorg Tk e

Beverly Hustead-Mitchell, Trustee

STATE OF OREGON )
COUNTY OF KLAMATH )
Signed and sworn to (or afﬁrmed) beforc me on th1s 29 day M Mm , 2016 by LARRY

ICIAL SEAL
cumce F TREASURE bf\% Y,
u} gO;AREEUBuc OREGON C}\Q/\L(J/ é‘ i
OMMISSION

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OITE N
My Commission Expires: {¢| 1] 201 o

STATE OF OREGON )

COUNTY OF KLAMATH )

Signed and sworm to (or aﬂ'nmcd) before me on this 7/o‘day of \0&{1. o , 2016 by
BEVERLY HUS L

R FICIAL SEAL ¢
CHERICE F TREASURE (‘/N/\MJL . ’J\L&J@\ 2N
NOTARY PUBLIC- O
COMMISSION NO. 4532290915 NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OPIEG(F
>0

= JUNE 17
<N conHISS]OH YL =My Commission Explres

STATE OF FLORID )
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE )
Signed and sworn to (or afﬁrmed) before me on this L day of ﬂ()ﬂ, , 2016 by
VY LY \ﬂ( ¥Sa Y'Y |, in their capacity as a duly authorized represeﬂtanve and on behalf of OR
SOLAR 8, LLC, | pe

st 1SS PELLON
) MY COMMISSION # FF 146273 /_ é{@tf
m EXPIRES: July 29, 2018 N o
Frgd® owdTubieMmySeks  NOTARYPUBLIC FOR FLORID
My Copimission Expires /2 4 /|

Page 8. AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF OPTION AGREEMENT
Second Amendment to Option Agreement — Exhibit B

16360-009/989372_4



EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

The NE % of Section 25, Township 38 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath
County, Oregon

Page 9. AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF OPTION AGREEMENT—EXHIBIT A
Second Amendment to Option Agreement — Exhibit B

16360-009/989372_4



